Notice to All Voters:

Pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §32-811(1)(a) and (b) the following contests <u>will not</u> appear on Hitchcock County's 2024 Primary Election ballots:

- Mid Plains Community College Board of Governors, District #1
- Mid Plains Community College Board of Governors, At Large
- Middle Republican NRD Board of Directors, District #3
- Middle Republican NRD Board of Directors, At Large
- Nebraska Public Power District Board of Directors Subdivision 5
- Board of Education Hitchcock County, Wauneta Palisade, McCook, Dundy County Stratton and Hayes Center Public Schools as the number of candidates does not exceed twice the number of vacancies. Candidates for these contests are declared nominated and will appear on the November 5th, 2024 General Election ballot.

Notice to Nonpartisan Voters:

There are no NonPartisan contests on the ballot in the Culbertson, Palisade and Stratton Voting Precincts for the Primary 2024 Election. Additionally, there are no NonPartisan contests for voters residing outside the corporate limits of the Village of Trenton.

All registered voters residing within the corporate limits of the Village of Trenton will be voting on the Board of Trustees recall question.

A registered voter who is not affiliated with a political party and who desires to vote in the primary election may request a Non Partisan/Partisan ballot pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §32-912(3).

The Nebraska <u>Republican</u> party <u>has not</u> opened their 2024 Primary Election. The Nebraska <u>Democratic, Libertarian</u> and <u>Legal Marijuana NOW</u> parties <u>have</u> opened their primary election pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §32-912(2).

WHAT THIS MEANS

A Non Partisan voter requesting a **Non-Partisan/Partisan Republican** ballot will be voting on **United States Senator and Representative in Congress District 3 only**.

A Non Partisan voter requesting a **Non Partisan/Partisan Democratic, Non Partisan/Partisan Libertarian, or Non Partisan/Partisan Legal Marijuana NOW** ballot will be voting on **all partisan contests** for the aforementioned political parties.

Hitchcock County voters may contact the Hitchcock County Clerk at 308-334-5646 or the Secretary of State's Office Election Division at 402-471-2555 for further information.